University of Puerto Rico Río Piedras Campus Elementary School College of Education

TENURE TRACK TEACHING POSITION ANNOUNCEMENT

The Elementary School, College of Education, Rio Piedras Campus of the University of Puerto Rico, announce the search of candidates one tenure track position, effective on January 2, 2023.

Requirements

- Doctoral degree (EdD or PhD) in Education with a specialization in Curriculum and Teaching of Math, Math Education or related disciplines, from a recognized and accredited university.
- Minimum five years of recent experience as a 4th to 6th grade Math teacher.
- Must have conducted research (at least one in the field of Math Education).
- Must have publications in the field of Math Education or related areas.
- Experience as a cooperative teacher.
- Experience in the process of accreditation, preferably in school settings.
- Experience participating in innovative projects.
- Participation in community service projects.
- Ability to work in teams.
- Commitment in seeking external funds.
- Ability to teach effectively in face to face and distance learning.
- Experience in developing proposals.

Responsibilities:

- Teach 4th to 6th grade Math face to face and remotely.
- Availability to work with student teachers.
- Participating in committee work.
- Conduct research and publish in the area.
- Active participation in accreditation processes.
- Collaboration in seeking external funds

•

Required documents:

- Curriculum Vitae
- Purpose statement explaining your research and teaching plans
- Copy of academic credentials of all degrees
- Grade certification
- Two letters of recommendation

Submit documents to: Dr. Elizabeth Cuevas De Jesús, Interine Director, Elementary School, University of Puerto Rico, Rio Piedras Campus, Box 23324 San Juan, P.R. 00931. Or to the following address: <u>elizabeth.cuevas@upr.edu</u>

Deadline to receive the documents: October 2, 2022

Vo.Bo Grace Carro Nieves, Ph.D Acting Dean College of Education Date: ^{30 de agosto de 2022}

<u>Mini a Firraide Abriandez</u> Vo.Bo. Nivia A. Fernández Hernández, Ed.D

Vo.Bo. Nivia A. Fernández Hernández, Ed.D Acting Dean of Academic Affairs Río Piedras Campus Date: ^{30 de agosto de 2022}